
Warwickshire County AA Championships

Pingles Stadium Nuneaton Sunday 11th May 2019

75m sprint Girls
Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Heat 1

119 Layla Wall Sparkhill Harriers G U11 11.91 50

114 Evie Rendell BRAT Club G U11 11.95 50

105 Caitlin  French Leamington C and AC G U11 12.34 46

112 Beth Murray Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 12.49 45

116 Annie Silvers Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 12.64 43

100 Katie Anderton Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 13.17 38

121 Annabel  Wynne-Edwards Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 13.44 35

Heat 2

109 Florence  Male Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 11.08 59

113 Tessa Parkin Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 12.01 49

117 Ella Taylor-Noble Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 12.32 46

101 Alana Brown Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 12.40 46

106 Summer Gussin Leamington C and AC G U11 12.96 40

110 Lexi Maye Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 12.96 40

Heat 3

107 Isabelle Knight Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 11.70 53

108 Tiffany Latham Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 12.81 41

104 Sophie  Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 12.93 40

115 Hollie Shakespeare Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 12.99 40

111 Eleanor McClements Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 13.28 38

102 Ella Burge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 13.61 33



75m sprint Boys
Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Heat 1

800 George Bell Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.40 56

819 Niko Simic Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.93 50

822 Callum Stuart Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 12.00 50

828 Alex Wood Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 12.08 49

812 Elfric Mckenzie Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 12.15 48

816 Joseph Parkin Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 12.60 44

805 Alistair Crossley Leamington C and AC B U11 12.97 40

Heat 2

807 Luca  Deakin Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 11.17 58

815 Louie Newton Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 11.69 53

817 James Pattenden Leamington C and AC B U11 12.06 49

825 Maxime Verstraeten Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 12.20 48

813 Callum Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 12.53 44

802 Ishan Carson Leamington C and AC B U11 12.64 43

821 Robert Spurway Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 13.98 30

Heat 3

803 Charlie Cook Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.58 54

826 Jacob Vural Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.67 53

823 Willoughby  Tovey-Gullachsen Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 11.69 53

808 Dylan Gargett BRAT Club B U11 12.02 49

810 Matthew Hitchmough Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 12.26 48

801 Finn Bradley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 12.41 45

818 Samuel  Plumb Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 13.10 39

Heat 4

814 Charlie  Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 11.12 58

809 Omarian  Gordon Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 11.67 53

806 Joshua Davies Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 11.76 53

820 Ewan Sparrow Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 12.96 40

804 Daniel Coward Leamington C and AC B U11 12.98 40

824 Samuel Vaughan BRAT Club B U11 13.03 39



Howler Girls

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

114 Evie Rendell BRAT Club G U11 27.00 54

107 Isabelle Knight Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 25.00 50

117 Ella Taylor-Noble Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 20.00 40

113 Tessa Parkin Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 17.00 34

119 Layla Wall Sparkhill Harriers G U11 15.00 30

102 Ella Burge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 14.00 28

121 Annabel  Wynne-Edwards Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 12.00 24

100 Katie Anderton Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 12.00 24

105 Caitlin  French Leamington C and AC G U11 11.00 22

106 Summer Gussin Leamington C and AC G U11 11.00 22

115 Hollie Shakespeare Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 11.00 22

116 Annie Silvers Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 11.00 22

109 Florence  Male Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 10.00 20

101 Alana Brown Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 10.00 20

104 Sophie  Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 9.00 18

112 Beth Murray Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 9.00 18

108 Tiffany Latham Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 9.00 18

111 Eleanor McClements Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 8.00 16

110 Lexi Maye Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 4.00 8

Howler Boys

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

815 Louie Newton Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 33.00 66

805 Alistair Crossley Leamington C and AC B U11 30.00 60

809 Omarian  Gordon Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 30.00 60

803 Charlie Cook Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 26.00 52

828 Alex Wood Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 26.00 52

800 George Bell Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 26.00 52

808 Dylan Gargett BRAT Club B U11 25.00 50

807 Luca  Deakin Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 25.00 50

816 Joseph Parkin Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 24.00 48

822 Callum Stuart Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 24.00 48

823 Willoughby  Tovey-Gullachsen Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 24.00 48

812 Elfric Mckenzie Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 24.00 48

804 Daniel Coward Leamington C and AC B U11 23.00 46

802 Ishan Carson Leamington C and AC B U11 23.00 46

824 Samuel Vaughan BRAT Club B U11 23.00 46

801 Finn Bradley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 22.00 44

826 Jacob Vural Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 22.00 44

819 Niko Simic Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 22.00 44

810 Matthew Hitchmough Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 20.00 40

825 Maxime Verstraeten Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 20.00 40

806 Joshua Davies Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 19.00 38

811 Oliver Knight Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 19.00 38

818 Samuel  Plumb Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 17.00 34

814 Charlie  Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 17.00 34

817 James Pattenden Leamington C and AC B U11 17.00 34

820 Ewan Sparrow Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 16.00 32

821 Robert Spurway Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 12.00 24

813 Callum Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 9.00 18



Long Jump Girls

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

107 Isabelle Knight Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 4.01 70

114 Evie Rendell BRAT Club G U11 3.46 52

109 Florence  Male Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 3.42 50

101 Alana Brown Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 3.33 47

116 Annie Silvers Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 3.29 46

113 Tessa Parkin Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 3.26 45

112 Beth Murray Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 3.23 44

119 Layla Wall Sparkhill Harriers G U11 3.04 38

108 Tiffany Latham Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 2.91 33

117 Ella Taylor-Noble Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.90 33

115 Hollie Shakespeare Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.81 30

105 Caitlin  French Leamington C and AC G U11 2.79 29

111 Eleanor McClements Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.77 29

110 Lexi Maye Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.72 27

104 Sophie  Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.63 24

121 Annabel  Wynne-Edwards Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.60 23

100 Katie Anderton Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 2.30 13

102 Ella Burge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.21 10

106 Summer Gussin Leamington C and AC G U11 2.06 5

Long Jump Boys

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

807 Luca  Deakin Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 4.05 71

823 Willoughby  Tovey-Gullachsen Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.60 56

814 Charlie  Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.52 54

800 George Bell Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.50 53

803 Charlie Cook Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.44 51

812 Elfric Mckenzie Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.44 51

810 Matthew Hitchmough Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 3.34 48

811 Oliver Knight Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.28 46

808 Dylan Gargett BRAT Club B U11 3.25 45

815 Louie Newton Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.24 44

802 Ishan Carson Leamington C and AC B U11 3.13 41

817 James Pattenden Leamington C and AC B U11 3.04 38

822 Callum Stuart Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 3.01 37

801 Finn Bradley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 3.00 36

819 Niko Simic Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.94 34

816 Joseph Parkin Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.92 34

809 Omarian  Gordon Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.88 32

804 Daniel Coward Leamington C and AC B U11 2.80 30

826 Jacob Vural Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.80 30

820 Ewan Sparrow Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.77 29

824 Samuel Vaughan BRAT Club B U11 2.71 27

806 Joshua Davies Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.64 24

805 Alistair Crossley Leamington C and AC B U11 2.63 24

825 Maxime Verstraeten Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.59 23

828 Alex Wood Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.55 21

813 Callum Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.38 16

818 Samuel  Plumb Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.36 15

821 Robert Spurway Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 2.28 12



600m Run Girls

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Heat 1

109 Florence  Male Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 2.00.39 69

119 Layla Wall Sparkhill Harriers G U11 2.00.73 69

112 Beth Murray Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.03.53 66

107 Isabelle Knight Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.04.23 65

114 Evie Rendell BRAT Club G U11 2.05.49 64

100 Katie Anderton Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 2.07.17 62

106 Summer Gussin Leamington C and AC G U11 2.17.91 52

121 Annabel  Wynne-Edwards Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.23.33 46

115 Hollie Shakespeare Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.26.79 43

102 Ella Burge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 dns 0

Heat 2

116 Annie Silvers Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 1.55.66 74

113 Tessa Parkin Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.02.50 67

105 Caitlin  French Leamington C and AC G U11 2.05.02 64

108 Tiffany Latham Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 2.06.05 63

117 Ella Taylor-Noble Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.07.14 62

101 Alana Brown Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 2.12.62 57

110 Lexi Maye Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.19.95 50

104 Sophie  Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.24.54 45

111 Eleanor McClements Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.31.18 38



600m Run Boys

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age perf pts

Heat 1

800 George Bell Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.00.47 69

814 Charlie  Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.07.14 62

811 Oliver Knight Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.14.12 55

823 Willoughby  Tovey-Gullachsen Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.16.18 53

828 Alex Wood Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.17.23 52

804 Daniel Coward Leamington C and AC B U11 2.18.10 51

807 Luca  Deakin Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 2.25.84 44

813 Callum Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.34.59 35

820 Ewan Sparrow Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.34.97 35

Heat 2

802 Ishan Carson Leamington C and AC B U11 2.04.55 65

815 Louie Newton Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.07.07 62

808 Dylan Gargett BRAT Club B U11 2.09.30 60

812 Elfric Mckenzie Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.09.89 60

824 Samuel Vaughan BRAT Club B U11 2.16.19 53

817 James Pattenden Leamington C and AC B U11 2.20.37 49

826 Jacob Vural Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.22.11 47

805 Alistair Crossley Leamington C and AC B U11 2.25.41 44

821 Robert Spurway Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 2.50.54 19

Heat 3

806 Joshua Davies Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.01.42 68

825 Maxime Verstraeten Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.02.55 67

810 Matthew Hitchmough Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 2.08.89 61

816 Joseph Parkin Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.11.83 58

818 Samuel  Plumb Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.11.91 58

803 Charlie Cook Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.12.89 57

819 Niko Simic Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.17.38 52

822 Callum Stuart Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 2.18.01 51

801 Finn Bradley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.27.48 42

809 Omarian  Gordon Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.42.14 27



Quadkids Event - Overall results

Bib County Athlete Club Gender Age Long Jump LJ pts Howler How pts 75m 75m pts 600m 600m pts tot pts

107 War Isabelle Knight Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 4.01 70 25.00 50 11.70 53 2.04.23 65 238

114 War Evie Rendell BRAT Club G U11 3.46 52 27.00 54 11.95 50 2.05.49 64 220

109 War Florence  Male Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 3.42 50 10.00 20 11.08 59 2.00.39 69 198

113 War Tessa Parkin Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 3.26 45 17.00 34 12.01 49 2.02.50 67 195

119 War Layla Wall Sparkhill Harriers G U11 3.04 38 15.00 30 11.91 50 2.00.73 69 187

116 War Annie Silvers Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 3.29 46 11.00 22 12.64 43 1.55.66 74 185

117 War Ella Taylor-Noble Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.90 33 20.00 40 12.32 46 2.07.14 62 181

112 War Beth Murray Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 3.23 44 9.00 18 12.49 45 2.03.53 66 173

101 War Alana Brown Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 3.33 47 10.00 20 12.40 46 2.12.62 57 170

105 War Caitlin  French Leamington C and AC G U11 2.79 29 11.00 22 12.34 46 2.05.02 64 161

108 War Tiffany Latham Royal Sutton Coldfield AC G U11 2.91 33 9.00 18 12.81 41 2.06.05 63 155

100 War Katie Anderton Solihull & Small Heath AC G U11 2.30 13 12.00 24 13.17 38 2.07.17 62 137

115 War Hollie Shakespeare Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.81 30 11.00 22 12.99 40 2.26.79 43 135

121 War Annabel  Wynne-Edwards Stratford Upon Avon AC G U11 2.60 23 12.00 24 13.44 35 2.23.33 46 128

104 War Sophie  Farrell Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.63 24 9.00 18 12.93 40 2.24.54 45 127

110 War Lexi Maye Coventry Godiva Harriers G U11 2.72 27 4.00 8 12.96 40 2.19.95 50 125

111 War Eleanor McClements Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.77 29 8.00 16 13.28 38 2.31.18 38 121

106 War Summer Gussin Leamington C and AC G U11 2.06 5 11.00 22 12.96 40 2.17.91 52 119

102 War Ella Burge Rugby & Northampton AC G U11 2.21 10 14.00 28 13.61 33 dns 0 71

Bib Athlete Club Gender Age Long Jump LJ pts Howler How pts 75m 75m pts 600m 600m pts tot pts

800 George Bell Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.50 53 26.00 52 11.40 56 2.00.47 69 230

815 Louie Newton Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.24 44 33.00 66 11.69 53 2.07.07 62 225

807 Luca  Deakin Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 4.05 71 25.00 50 11.17 58 2.25.84 44 223

803 Charlie Cook Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.44 51 26.00 52 11.58 54 2.12.89 57 214

823 Willoughby  Tovey-Gullachsen Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.60 56 24.00 48 11.69 53 2.16.18 53 210

814 Charlie  Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.52 54 17.00 34 11.12 58 2.07.14 62 208

812 Elfric Mckenzie Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 3.44 51 24.00 48 12.15 48 2.09.89 60 207

808 Dylan Gargett BRAT Club B U11 3.25 45 25.00 50 12.02 49 2.09.30 60 204

810 Matthew Hitchmough Solihull & Small Heath AC B U11 3.34 48 20.00 40 12.26 48 2.08.89 61 197

802 Ishan Carson Leamington C and AC B U11 3.13 41 23.00 46 12.64 43 2.04.55 65 195

822 Callum Stuart Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 3.01 37 24.00 48 12.00 50 2.18.01 51 186

816 Joseph Parkin Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 2.92 34 24.00 48 12.60 44 2.11.83 58 184

806 Joshua Davies Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.64 24 19.00 38 11.76 53 2.01.42 68 183

819 Niko Simic Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.94 34 22.00 44 11.93 50 2.17.38 52 180

825 Maxime Verstraeten Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.59 23 20.00 40 12.20 48 2.02.55 67 178

826 Jacob Vural Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.80 30 22.00 44 11.67 53 2.22.11 47 174

828 Alex Wood Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.55 21 26.00 52 12.08 49 2.17.23 52 174

809 Omarian  Gordon Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.88 32 30.00 60 11.67 53 2.42.14 27 172

817 James Pattenden Leamington C and AC B U11 3.04 38 17.00 34 12.06 49 2.20.37 49 170

805 Alistair Crossley Leamington C and AC B U11 2.63 24 30.00 60 12.97 40 2.25.41 44 168

801 Finn Bradley Coventry Godiva Harriers B U11 3.00 36 22.00 44 12.41 45 2.27.48 42 167

804 Daniel Coward Leamington C and AC B U11 2.80 30 23.00 46 12.98 40 2.18.10 51 167

824 Samuel Vaughan BRAT Club B U11 2.71 27 23.00 46 13.03 39 2.16.19 53 165

818 Samuel  Plumb Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.36 15 17.00 34 13.10 39 2.11.91 58 146

811 Oliver Knight Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 3.28 46 19.00 38 dns 0 2.14.12 55 139

820 Ewan Sparrow Stratford Upon Avon AC B U11 2.77 29 16.00 32 12.96 40 2.34.97 35 136

813 Callum Murch Rugby & Northampton AC B U11 2.38 16 9.00 18 12.53 44 2.34.59 35 113

821 Robert Spurway Leamington Athletics Academy B U11 2.28 12 12.00 24 13.98 30 2.50.54 19 85


